# Schedule of Harbour Dues and Charges 2014/15

## Under the Harbours Act 1964 & The Hayle Harbour Act 1989

## ALL VESSELS ENTERING THE JURISDICTION OF THE HARBOUR MUST PAY DUES AS SET OUT BELOW

#### 1.0 ALL DUES AND CHARGES ARE EXCLUSIVE OF VAT

#### 1.1 Mooring license: All vessels £20.00

#### 2.0 <u>Harbour Dues at Hayle</u>

#### 2.1 Pleasure Vessels not engaged in trade and all Vessels in layup at Lelant Saltings

Period 1<sup>st</sup> April 2014 – 31<sup>st</sup> March 2015. No part payment possible.

£30.00 per metre

#### 2.2 Registered Commercial and Registered Fishing Vessels

This will be paid in two instalments payable on the 1<sup>st</sup> April & 1<sup>st</sup> October. No part payment possible.

£47.50 per metre

#### 2.3 <u>Visiting Registered commercial and Registered Fishing vessels short term dues</u>

Length	Daily	Weekly	Monthly
<10m	26.25	£118.13	£380.63
>10m	£31.50	£141.75	£456.75

#### 2.4 <u>Dues for Visiting pleasure Vessels not engaged in trade</u>

Length	Daily	Weekly	Monthly
<10m	£10.00	£50.00	£180.00
>10m	£12.00	£60.00	£216.00

#### 2.5 <u>Dues for Sheltering Local Vessels by arrangement with the Harbour Master</u>

All Visiting and Sheltering Vessels should give at least 1 days notice to the Harbour Office. Vessels over 20m OAL must give 7 days' notice before entering Hayle Harbour.

#### 3.0 <u>Visitor Slipway Launching & Car Parking</u>

### This charge is for one vehicle and trailer only

£14.00 per day inclusive of VAT, Launch & recovery

## 3.1 Annual Season Slipway Tickets are available upon request

<10m £102.74

## 4.0 <u>Dry Berthing / Winter Storage</u>

< 6m: £7.00 per metre PCM.

> 6m: On application

No part payment possible. All dry berthing will be under Licence, to be signed before berthing commences. Dry Berthing will be allocated by the Harbour Master.

## 5.0 <u>Car Parking</u>

Mooring holders £20.00 pa

Public / visitors as per Pay and Display published rates

## 6.0 Mooring Waiting List

A non returnable charge of £20.00 will be payable for those wishing to go in the waiting list.

# 7.0 <u>Crane Operations</u>

Crane operators £20.00 per vessel lift

## 8.0 <u>Waste facilities</u>

Charge for waste reception facilities all vessels £5.00 pa

## 9.0 Harbour Dues

It is the responsibility of the owner or skipper of any vessel brought within the jurisdiction of Hayle Harbour to pay appropriate harbour dues.

Harbour dues will be charged at the daily rate for every day a vessel is in the harbour, unless arrangements are made with the Harbour Office to pay on an annual, monthly or weekly basis.

Failure to pay Harbour dues may result in vessels being impounded until all outstanding dues have been paid.

Hayle Harbour Act Part IV Paragraph 43 states "If the owner of any vessel shall at any time evade, or attempt to evade, payment of any charges payable by such owner to the Company at the time when the same shall become due and payable, he shall be liable to pay to the Company a sum of £20 or a sum equal to three times the amount of such charges (whichever shall be the greater), which sum shall be a debt due to the Company."

Harbour Master March 2014